
Key Dates 2025 
 

TERM 1 
Information correct at 28 January 2025 

Log in to Parent Access Module (PAM) 
for College Calendar updates 

 
General Office (St Mary’s) opens Monday 20 January 

Australia Day Public Holiday Monday 27 January 

Staff return Tuesday 28 January 

Term 1 Classes Commence Years 7 - 12 Thursday 30 January 

School Photo Day Friday 31 January 

Opening Mass & Laureate Presentation 
Ceremony 

Tuesday 4 February, Mercy Junortoun Sporting 
Precinct 

Year 12 Retreat Wednesday 5 – Friday 7 February  

Year 11 Retreat Wednesday 5 – Friday 7 February  

VCE Information Evening Wednesday 12 February Marian Theatre 

School Photo Catch Up Sessions Thursday 13 February St Mary’s 8.15 - 9.30am; 
Coolock 11am - 12.30pm 

Year 7 Welcome Mass Tuesday 18 February, Mercy Junortoun 
Sporting Precinct 

Swimming Carnival Wednesday 26 February 

Ash Wednesday Wednesday 5 March 

Labour Day Public Holiday Monday 10 March 

NAPLAN Wednesday 12 – Friday 14 March  

Year 7 Camp Camp 1: Monday 17 – Wednesday 19 March 
Camp 2: Wednesday 19 – Friday 21 March 

Year 8 Camps Camp 1: Monday 17 – Wednesday 19 March 
Camp 2: Wednesday 19 – Friday 21 March 

Year 9 Camp Monday 17 – Thursday 20 March  

Open Evening Wednesday 26 March Coolock, 4.30-7.00pm 

Year 7 2026 Enrolment Opens Wednesday 26 March 

Staff Professional Learning (Pupil Free) Monday 31 March 

Caritas Ks & Easter Liturgies Friday 4 April 

https://pam.cmc.vic.edu.au/Login/Default.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f


 

Last day Term 1 Friday 4 April 

Good Friday Friday 18 April 

Easter Sunday Sunday 20 April 

Term 2 begins Wednesday 23 April 

 
 
 
 


